



\$~56 to 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 4952/2022, CRL.M.A. 19810/2022

BAJRANG LAL AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush
Goyal, Mr. Kartikay Kumar and
Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadav, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr.
Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi,
Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay
Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and
Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

57

CRL.M.C. 4964/2022, CRL.M.A. 19832/2022, CRL.M.A.
19833/2022

MUKTI PADA DIKSHIT @ MP DIXIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush
Goyal, Mr. Kartikay Kumar and
Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadav, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr.
Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi,
Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay
Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and
Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

58

CRL.M.C. 5178/2022, CRL.M.A. 20682/2022

VIJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None



versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

59

CRL.M.C. 5262/2022, CRL.M.A. 20951/2022, CRL.M.A. 1541/2025

VIJAY NARAYAN SINGH @ V.N. SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

60

CRL.M.C. 5277/2022, CRL.M.A. 21010/2022

SUROJIT SAMANTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.



61

+

CRL.M.C. 5701/2022, CRL.M.A. 22468/2022

RAM AVATAR AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Yash Aggarwal, Mr. Pankush
Goyal, Mr. Kartikay Kumar and
Mr. Santosh Kr. Yadav, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC with Mr.
Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi,
Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay
Anand Panigrahi, Mr. Satyam and
Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept with the connected matters.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2026/Ab